
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000149-2019 

Tender

Fusce facilisis mattis neque, non bibendum felis interdum
et

BIP Solutions

F17: Contract notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2019/S 000-000149
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-002fc3-integration  
Published 4 February 2019, 4:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

BIP Solutions

300 Wibblechester Road, Address Line 2

Wibblechester

W18 81E

Email(s)

example@bipsolutions.com

Telephone

+44 1412707652

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000149-2019
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000149-2019
mailto:example@bipsolutions.com


Page 2 to 5

General address of the contracting authority/entity

http://www.bipsolutions.com

Address of the buyer profile

http://www.bipsolutions.com

Further information

Further information can be obtained from the above mentioned contact point(s)

Specifications and additional documents (including documents for competitive
dialogue and a dynamic purchasing system) can be obtained from

The above-mentioned contact point(s)

Tenders or requests to participate must be sent to

The above-mentioned contact point(s)

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities/entities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No

http://www.bipsolutions.com
http://www.bipsolutions.com


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority

Fusce facilisis mattis neque, non bibendum felis interdum et

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Supplies

Purchase

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Edinburgh, City of

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

II.1.3) Information on framework agreement

The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.5) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Inkjet printers Fusce facilisis mattis neque, non bibendum felis interdum et. Sed dignissim
condimentum nibh, et dignissim sem dignissim id. Sed elit metus, dignissim vel nisi ut,
ultricies laoreet dolor. Duis fermentum malesuada purus vitae ullamcorper. Suspendisse
sed ligula sed lectus elementum aliquam. Mauris luctus porttitor sapien, quis fringilla lacus
ornare a. Morbi id felis et orci pulvinar blandit eget non nisi. Ut dapibus, sem at vestibulum
posuere, nulla urna venenatis lectus, quis molestie turpis neque ac metus. In vitae
tincidunt felis. Etiam vestibulum est id tristique porta.

II.1.6) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

30232150 - Inkjet printers



Page 4 to 5

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.4) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

28 February 2019

IV.3.6) Language(s) in which tenders or requests to participate may be drawn up

English

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

 GO Reference: GO-201924-PRO-11581092

VI.4) Procedures for appeal

VI.4.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

BIP Solutions

300 Glasgow, Addresslinetwochester Avenue

Glasgow

G2

Telephone

+44 123456789

Country

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 5

VI.4.1) Body responsible for mediation procedures

BIP Solutions

300 Glasgow, adfasdfasdf

Glasgow

G2

Telephone

+44 123456789

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

BIP Solutions

300 Glasgow, adfasdfasdf

Glasgow

G2

Telephone

+44 123456789

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities/entities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.3) Information on framework agreement
	II.1.5) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.6) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.4) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.3.6) Language(s) in which tenders or requests to participate may be drawn up


	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for appeal
	VI.4.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
	VI.4.1) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained



		2025-07-23T08:35:06+0100
	TCPDF




